(Rupees One Crore Only) in terms of clause 5 of the

agreement  shall  be  handed  over  to  the  learned

counsel for the appellants by tomorrow, i.e., 2nd

December,  2025,  and  the  same  shall  be  cleared

within a period of two weeks from today; and

ii. the  balance  amount  of  Rs.1,50,00,000

(Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) shall be paid

to the Appellants by way of a cheque to be handed

over  by  tomorrow,  which  shall  be  payable  on  or

before 31st March, 2026.

Statement accepted and taken on record.

9. In view of the above, the following directions are